REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
ADM1028

	Specifications
	Pinout
	Ordering Guide
	Features
	Applications
	Product Description
	Absolute Maximum Ratings
	Functional Block Diagram
	Pin Function Description
	Typical Characteristics
	SERIAL BUS INTERFACE
	INTERNAL REGISTERS OF THE ADM1028
	TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT SYSTEM
	LAYOUT CONSIDERATIONS
	ANALOG OUTPUT
	FAULT TOLERANT FAN CONTROL
	THE ADM1028 INTERRUPT SYSTEM
	FAN SPEED RAMPING
	INTERRUPT MASKING
	INTERRUPT CLEARING
	OUTPUTS
	OPERATING MODE
	GENERAL-PURPOSE LOGIC INPUT (GPI) NAND TREE TEST
	POWER-ON RESET
	CONFIGURING THE INTERRUPT
	DIAGRAMS
	Serial Bus Timing Diagram
	Writing a Register Address to the Address Pointer Register, then Writing Data to the Selected Register
	Reading Data from the ADM1028
	Signal Conditioning
	5 V Fan Circuit with Op Amp
	12 V Fan Circuit with Op Amp and PNP Transistor
	12 V Fan Circuit with Op Amp and P-Channel MOSFET
	Discrete 12 V Fan Drive Circuit with P-Channel MOSFET, Single Supply
	Discrete 12 V Fan Drive Circuit with Bipolar Output Single Supply